

**CITY OF LOCKPORT**

**2019 RESURFACING PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

**CBBEL PROJECT NUMBER 180589**

**BID OPENING: THURSDAY MARCH 7, 2019**

Item	Code	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.		Orange Crush, LLC.		"D" Construction, Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	121.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00
3	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	234.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,360.00
4	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	184.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.84	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.84	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 32,200.00
5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	690.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00
6	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	690.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 10,833.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,800.00
7	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	340.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00
8	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	40,975.0	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,097.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 409.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 409.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 409.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 409.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 53,267.50
9	40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	593.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.93	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.93	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,337.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,930.00
10	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	59.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,189.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,953.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00
11	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	9,989.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 699,230.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 679,252.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 669,263.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 669,263.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 699,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 649,285.00
12	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	432.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,920.00
13	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	225.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	700.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00
15	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	86,113.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 172,226.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 107,641.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 172,226.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 150,697.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 159,309.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 215,282.50
16	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,870.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,400.00
17	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	220.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
18	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7,504.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 17,259.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,512.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,008.00
19	44300200	SRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	5,276.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,914.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,914.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 7,280.88	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,932.00
20	48101498	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	40.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	17.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
22	60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	EACH	5.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
*23	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	282.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,050.00
24	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	78001100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	70.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 308.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 404.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
27	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,736.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,736.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,988.80	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,951.44	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,362.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,736.00
28	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3,930.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,912.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,912.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,305.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,860.00
29	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	726.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,415.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,032.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00
30	78000620	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 18"	FOOT	48.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 141.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 202.56	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
31	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	594.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,613.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,940.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,940.00
*32	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	251.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,267.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 5,496.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,024.00
*33	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	136.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.36	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,800.00
*34	X0327301	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EACH	15.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
*35	X0327762	RAILROAD FLAGGER	L SUM	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*36	X2500920	SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	824.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 7,498.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 8,858.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,240.00
*37	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1,875.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 30,656.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 32,437.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,125.00
*38	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- PRIVATE ENTRANCE	EACH	7.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
*39	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE	EACH	6.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
*40	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- ROAD	EACH	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
*41	X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	8,094.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,611.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 50,992.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,752.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,658.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 68,799.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,658.00
*42	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
*43	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
*44	Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	1,119.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,165.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 32,451.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 42,522.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,998.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,570.00
*45	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*46	Z0017800	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	3.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
*47	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*48	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*49	Z0056648	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	20.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
*50	XX000406	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	350.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
*51	XX009049	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (SPECIAL)	FOOT	6,326.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 221,410.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 216,665.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 253,040.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 164,476.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 221,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 253,040.00
*52	N/A	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, CITY FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
*53																